TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party to Teledyne Technologies Incorporated previously recorded on Reel 002256 Frame 825. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teledyne Industries, Inc.		05/14/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Technologies Incorporated		
Street Address:	12333 W. Olympic Boulevard		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1315442	ENERGIZER 12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-6500

Email: trademarks@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse E. Busch
Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street
Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse E. Busch
Signature:	/Jesse E. Busch/
Date:	01/13/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0658

900017946

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Recordation Form#page1.tif source=Trademark Recordation Form#page2.tif source=Trademark Recordation Form#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0659



GIFFORD,KRASS

Fax:2486475210

May 24 2001 11:49 P.01

DRM PTD-*594 (Modified) Nev. 8-931	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
rev. 6-93. MB N.S. C651-C011 (exp 4/94) apyright 1994-97 LegalStar MOS/REVC2	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	TTI-00019/01
Teb settings → → → ▼	▼	Y Y	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
Teledyne Industries, Inc.		Name: Teledyne Technolo	ogies Incorporated
		Internal Address:	Star with the
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 2049 Cen	itury Park East, Stc. 1500
	Limited Partnership	City: Los Angeles	State: CA ZIP: 90067
Other		 	>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	LI Yes XI No	☐ Association	, <u> </u>
7,00,000		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger Change of Name		laware
☐ Other	-	of assignee is not domiciled in the	United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: May 14 2001		designation is attached (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	imbere/e):		The second second was a second
	3111bC13(3).	D. Tanda was b. D.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			egistration No.(s)
		786,333 820,497 1,315,442 1,578,621	1,316,601 1,943,566
		1,510,442 1,570,021	1,243,500
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	·	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	1 6 🖀
Name: Ernest L Gifford		7 7 1 16 (27 055 0 44)	A 17.57 (10)
Internal Address:Gifford, Krass, Gro	h Sprinkla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3 3163.00
	2-2°2-10 mare	☐ Enclosed	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		VI. A. III.	and the desired
·	*****	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: _280 North Old Wood	ward, Ste. 400	8 Deposit account number:	
and the second s		07-1180	
City: Birmingham State	M1 ZIP: 48009	4	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	of the forestourer infrar	nation is true and conect suits	any attached convis a fore conv
of the original document.		The second secon	1
Ernest ', Gifford	<i>4</i> 3	i Dujus	5/29/01
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	Signature	Date
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documen	RADEMARK
700005493		REEL 0	02256 FRAME 0825

GIFFORD ERASS

Fax: 2486475210

Mag 24 2001 11:50

P. 02

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Teledyne Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having an address of 1000 Six PPG Place, <u>Pittsburgh</u>, <u>Pennsylvania 15222</u>, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

REG. NO.	MARK	ISSUE DATE	
786,333	CONTINENTAL	May 9, 1965	
820,497	CONTINENTAL	Dec 13, 1966	
1,316,601	ENERGIZER 24	Jan. 29. 1985	
1,315,442	ENERGIZER 12	Jan. 22, 1985	
1,578.621	VOYAGER & Design	Jan. 23, 1990	
1,943.566	GOLD SEAL	Dec. 26, 1995	

WHEREAS <u>Teledyne Technologies Incorporated</u> a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at <u>2049 Century Park Fast. State 1500.</u> Los Angeles, California 90067, has acquired said registered trademarks

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. <u>Feledyne Industries</u>, Inc. on the 29th day of November 1999, assigned to <u>Feledyne Technologies Incorporated</u>, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said registered trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0826

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0661



GIFFORD, KRASS

Fax:2486475210

May 24 2001 11:50

P.03

Signed at 1	Pittsburah.	PA, USA	, this <u>14</u>	day of	May	, 2001
-------------	-------------	---------	------------------	--------	-----	--------

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By Mary W. Snyder
Title Who was the Assistant Secretary
as of November 29, 1999.

State of	Pennsylvani	
County of	Allegheny) ss)

Acknowledged before me in Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, on My /t. 2001. by Mary W. Snyder, who was the Assistant secretary as of 11/29/99 of Teledyne Industries, Inc., a California corporation, for the corporation.

Notarial Seat
Susan M. Melyszka, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 28, 2001
Membar-Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Susan M. Malyszka Notary Public

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/24/2001 REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 01/13/2005